8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 11JUN2015 | JH | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T Eon 15018668 acoms Ton e
C ECR-22-153411 228EP2022 | JWC | ROY
215054171 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-22-158699 1TNOV2022 | JWC | JH
2150541-7? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150541-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2150541-2? D TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC

7-2150541-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

- | 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 261
- 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
o 2119082-5 [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA LT 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE SN - [T ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TTRE T 78 v T 0707 = - - - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

INSUL|[2.29 mm [.090] O
3N - | 1T 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPL Rt to (@ T T [ 1 [ 1| 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-l | 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
RN 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
RN 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ IREFIREFIREFIREF 29&4999750522 E\gwﬁﬁwg?gi%é@ ——— W;ﬁ

‘ NI -] - , ,

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE PIN, .093DIA - 1 1 1 1 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ ! ! ! ! 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
3.57-4 .33 mm [.140-.170 IN] 1o14-2. 16 mm [.045-.085 IN] _ 1 1 1 | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

TERMINAL 114-2080 - - -l 22| 2|2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 I [ | 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

oPECIEILATION -l 2222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TERMINALS APPLIED -l | 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

-l 2222 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64

mooe Lo Lo I “ [ [ [ 1 [ 1| 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6C
-l | 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 313|313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 221221 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 2222 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 2222 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE @@ QES{} CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] -] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER S
18 AWG 1.37+4/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 7.7 - 1 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
20 AWG 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9. R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
22 AWG 1 174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002) 9.5 SR I I I R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
24 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 10.6 - 1 | 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

L] - [ [ [ 1803602-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- T T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33

-l 2222 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 22|02 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
zfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L U 210639 ] o[ HIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - fa fa ? ? 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zfl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B - Loeslly | PLATL, STHE OB =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B L O B c40825" | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
-l 2222 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE RN 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
N B N | sotesse [ stae Gube. e E
Zﬁl RN 1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 4| 4| 4| 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER STyt ] 1024064179 | SPACER 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. =] | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 3

N - T 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

-l 2222 1-240645-7 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10

N - T 240642-7? PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T 21211 ] 1 2-1803060-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8

N - |t 11| 1| 4-240651-6 |BLADE, SLUG T

*WARN T NG S I B N i i 0

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I T T T o SO B A .

FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N[ ; ; l 1 5 1633965-8 CRINPER INSULATION O PREVIUN 3

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. N T BT R 155888-4 | SPACER. CRIMPER >

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T l2l2] 1] |-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

-T9-72-711-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I R e, SRR S TR EokTab e VL BEEEG SRR [ own TSMAY20TS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESiiNG WSMAYEOWS % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAy}HOS?MSOS
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15MAY2015 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e Dccan End Feed
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE % ArTLICATION ST SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150541 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

T W

i

_——_—

]

]

40mm STROKE

— 18.5£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

I

&
A\
N
\
©

AR

Ae
\:§§§§

(OO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

_————ﬁgﬁbf_
=g

J0mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4

ME%EAEQEQLAAX AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

; \}‘SCORTORN(‘)(JN DW\THOU “SMAYEO“S 5)7/—@/ TE COHHGC*\V\*Y
CHK IOMAY2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 1 OMAY2015 |name
U.GUO Ocean End Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 [(©=2150541

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P D OFA REV D

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150541-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2150541-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150541-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 1803203~ | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 26 1
-1 ] 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1| 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
L Sl Het - -] 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
Jﬁgii ;.;2 22 E‘gggi E -0 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
' : - | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
APPLZL%QS;E%%IONS AR N - |1 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-1 ] 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-1 1] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE PIN, .093DIA - l W %222;; EEED gﬁ%g%\g“g e lii
g - | “RoHS.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;LI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 51196532 "EED CAM. POST FEED 40
Joof4 99 mm L1407 170 TN @1.14-2.16 mn [.045-.085 N RN 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TERMINAL 142080 ’ HERE 1803518- RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
éEEE%%?%i??ON N - | 1| 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-1 2172 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoMS, M4 X 20 64
-1 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT . 2063961-1  |FEED FINGER 08
ST7E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
T T 37170 05 [ 05447 0021 _— - 22 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 56
20 AWG 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.1 i A 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
22 AWG 1 17+/-0.05 [ 046+/- 0021 9 5 -1 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
24 AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 10.6 -1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 oY
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
[ 1] - 7|7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
N -1 2172 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 29
TECOMMERDED SPAREPARTS RN 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ |2 ]Z 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — ] 4082y ] PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN ohiere s A -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE sl B 1901696-2 >IRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED L 1-c40641-9 | SPALER 1o
| -1 1] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | 1| 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2] ? 1-240645-7 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - | 1] 240642-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T ] 2-1803060-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - |1 4-240651-6 BLADE, SLUG 7
- |- : : 6
*WARNING - L1 240641-6 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING sl 4-236011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NI 9:1633965-8 |CRIMPLR, INGULATION O PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. s D f
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ’ TTEM
- f-22-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TSWATZ0TS — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESiiNG WSMAYEOWS % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15MAY2015 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION Sl ocgon F1d Fee
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E’% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SN ANGLES _ A 1] 00778 (G2 15054 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| e “CED TYPE

35.22+£0.05

MECHANTCAL

— 18.5%£0.95

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
1% 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 15MAY2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. JHOU C_ TE COHHCCMVWY
CHLK THANG 15MAY2015 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 15MAY2015 | NAME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL i\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @e=in 1
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES + . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERTAL — [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2150541
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P 4 OFA R D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



